

Incident #: 24BEX-529-OF Call #: 24-529

Date/Time Reported: 01/12/2024 1051 Report Date/Time: 01/12/2024 1200 Occurred Between: 01/01/2012 0800-01/12/2024 1051 Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Benjamin Vermaaten Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Bernard Hanna

Signature: _____

Signature: _____

#	OFFENSE (S)		A	TTEMPTED	TYPE	DEGREE	
	LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY H ASHBOURNE RD BEXLEY OH 43209	IOME	Zone: Nor	th			
1	Theft 2913.02 29	2913		N 4	Felony	4	
#	PERSON(S)	PERSON	TYPE S	EX RACE	AGE SSI	N PHONE	

Bexley Police Department NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER BENJAMIN E VERMAATEN Ref: 24BEX-529-OF

The complainant states between 2012 and 2023 unknown offender(s) stole three sets of antique sterling silver flatware from his mothers house at ** Ashbourne Rd. The complainant states between 05/20/23 and 01/12/24 unknown offender(s) stole eight pieces of his mothers jewelry from a tote bin inside ** Ashbourne Rd. The complainant states there are no signs of forced entry.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **